

Proclamation

Charles A. Lindbergh was a native Minnesotan who was raised on the banks of the Mississippi River near Little Falls; and WHEREAS:

This renowned individual brought great credit to his home state through outstanding achievements in aviation, conservation and medical research and as an author; and WHER EAS:

WHEREAS: The main terminal at Minneapolis-St. Paul International Airport will be named the

Charles A. Lindbergh Terminal and an exhibition of his lifelong activity with a replica of the Spirit of St. Louis will commemorate the occasion on May 20, 1985, the 58th anniversary of his departure on the historic solo crossing of the Atlantic; and

A sculpture of Charles A. Lindbergh will be unveiled on the State Capitol approach on WHEREAS:

May 25; and

WHER EAS: The Charles A. Lindbergh Fund will present its 1985 Lindbergh Award and the Lindbergh

Scientific Grants at a Minneapolis dinner during the same week as our citizens honor the memory of a hero son and seek to perpetuate his ideals;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim the week of May 20 through 26, 1985, to be

LINDBERGH HERITAGE WEEK

in Minnesota.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED
MAY 2 2 1985

Joan anderson Honor

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twentieth day of May in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-five, and of the State the one hundred twenty-

SECRETARY OF STATE